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Benutzerhandbuch

User manual
Manuel d’utilisation

Manuale dell’utente

Handleiding

Manual de usuario
Manual do usuário  

















LED6 display
Affichage LED6
LED6-Anzeige
Display a LED6
Pantalla LED6
LED6 display
LED6-scherm

Start key
Touche de démarrage
Starttaste
Tasto Start
Tecla de inicio
Tecla Iniciar
Start-toets

Emergency stop
Arrêt d'urgence
Not-Halt
Arresto di emergenza
Parada de emergencia
Parada de emergencia
Noodstop

Breaker
Briseur
Breaker
Interruttore
Interruptor automático
Disjuntor
Breaker

Pre-heater button
Bouton de préchauffage
Vorheizknopf
Pulsante del preriscaldatore
Botón de precalentamiento
Botão de pré-aquecimento
Knop voorverwarmer

Earth terminal
Borne de terre
Erd-Terminal
Terminale di terra
Toma de tierra
Toma da terra
Aardingsterminal

ATS socket
Prise ATS
ATS-Buchse
Presa ATS
Toma ATS
Toma da ATS
ATS-aansluiting

AUTO socket
Prise AUTO
AUTO-Buchse
Presa AUTO
Toma AUTO
Toma da AUTO
AUTO-aansluiting

230V 32A Socket
230V 32A Prise
230V 32A Buchse
230V 32A Presa
230V 32A Toma
230V 32A Toma
230V 32A Ansluiting

230V 16A Socket
230V 16A Prise
230V 16A Buchse
230V 16A Presa
230V 16A Toma
230V 16A Toma
230V 16A Ansluiting

Overload protector
Protecteur de surcharge
Überlastungsschutz
Protezione da sovraccarico
Protector de sobrecarga
Protetor de sobrecarga
Overbelastingsbeveiliging



Pre-heater button
Bouton de préchauffage
Vorheizknopf
Pulsante del preriscaldatore
Botón de precalentamiento
Botão de pré-aquecimento
Knop voorverwarmer

Earth terminal
Borne de terre
Erd-Terminal
Terminale di terra
Toma de tierra
Toma da terra
Aardingsterminal

ATS socket
Prise ATS
ATS-Buchse
Presa ATS
Toma ATS
Toma da ATS
ATS-aansluiting

AUTO socket
Prise AUTO
AUTO-Buchse
Presa AUTO
Toma AUTO
Toma da AUTO
AUTO-aansluiting

230V 32A Socket
230V 32A Prise
230V 32A Buchse
230V 32A Presa
230V 32A Toma
230V 32A Toma
230V 32A Ansluiting

400V 16A Socket
400V 16A Prise
400V 16A Buchse
400V 16A Presa
400V 16A Toma
400V 16A Toma
400V 16A Ansluiting

LED6 display
Affichage LED6
LED6-Anzeige
Display a LED6
Pantalla LED6
LED6 display
LED6-scherm

Start key
Touche de démarrage
Starttaste
Tasto Start
Tecla de inicio
Tecla Iniciar
Start-toets

Emergency stop
Arrêt d'urgence
Not-Halt
Arresto di emergenza
Parada de emergencia
Parada de emergencia
Noodstop

Breaker
Briseur
Breaker
Interruttore
Interruptor automático
Disjuntor
Breaker

Transfer switch
Commutateur de transfert
Transferschalter
Interruttore di trasferimento
Interruptor de transferencia
Chave de transferência
Transfer schakelaar
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DHY8600SE

50

6.0 kw

6.3 kw

230

27.4

16A & 32A

LED6

13

7

72

12 / 8.3

12 / 36

D500E

Diesel

12

Electric

498

1.75

AL6

6

1

Brush / AVR

154

162

920×520×720

960×560×760

DHY8600SE-T

50

5.4 kw/ 7.5 kva

5.7 kw/ 7.9 kva

230 / 400

25.2 / 11.4

16A & 32A

LED6

13

7

72

12 / 8.3

12 / 36

D500E

Diesel

12

Electric

498

1.75

AL6-T

6

1 / 0.8

Brush / AVR

162

170

920×520×720

960×560×760









CE Declaración de Conformidad ES 
EC Certificate of conformity GB 
CE-Konformitätserklärung DE 
CE Déclaration de conformité F 
CE Declaração de conformidade PT 
CE Certificaat van Conformiteit NL 
CE Certificato di conformità IT 

 

 

Fabricante • Manufacturer • Hersteller • Fabricant • Fabricante •  fabrikant • Produttore 

 
 

GRV POWER PRODUCTS, S.L. 

 
 

Por la presente certifica que lo siguiente • Hereby certifies that the following • Bescheinigt hiermit das die nachfolgenden • 
Certifie ici que • Certifica que as seguintes • Verklaart hierbij dat het navolgende • Con la presente certifica che il seguente 

 
Generadore  • Generator • Stromerzeuger •  Groupe Électrogène • Gerador •  Stroomgenerator • Generatore 
 

 

       DHY8600SE, DHY8600SE-T 
 

Cumple con las especificaciones de la directiva de la máquina y las modificaciones posteriores • Is in compliance with the 
specifications of the machine directive and subsequent modifications • Steht im Einklang mit den folgenden Richtlinien • 
Est fabriqué en conformité avec les directives suivantes • Está em conformidade com as especificações da diretiva de 
máquina e modificações subseqüentes • in overeenstemming is met de specificaties van de machinerichtlijn en latere 
aanpassingen • È conforme alle specifiche della direttiva sulle macchine e successive modifiche 
 

 
 2006/42/EC (MD)  Directiva Seguridad de las Máquina / Machine Directive 
 2014/35/EU )LV) Directiva Bajo Voltaje / Low Voltage Directive 
 2014/30/EU (EMC) Directiva Compatibilidad Electromagnética / EMC Directive 
 2015/863 (amended 2011/65/EU) RoHS Directive 
 2000/14/EC (amended 2005/88/EC) Directiva Emisiones Sonoras / Sound Level Directive   
 
  96 Lwa dBA  
    
 2016/1628 Directiva Certificación Emisiones Gases / Emission EURO 5 Directive 

 

  Emisiones EURO5 e9*2016/1628*2016/1628EC1/D*1210*00 
    

  
 

 

Cumple con los siguientes estándares  • Conforms with the following standards • In Übereinstimmung mit den 
folgende Standards • Conformément aux normes suivantes Em conformidade com os seguintes padrões • Voldoet 
aan de volgende normen • Conforme ai seguenti standard 

 

EN ISO 8528-13:2016 
EN ISO 60204-1:2006/AC:2010 

EN ISO 5395-2: 2013 
EN 55012:2007+A1:2009 and EN 61000-6-1:2007 (EMC) 

EAN ISO 3744:2010, ISO8528-10:1998 (sound level) 

 
 
 

 

GRV POWER PRODUCTS, S.L.  
Avda. Alguema, 8A  
17771 Sta. Llogaia Alguema, Spain  

 

November 2020 
 
 
 
 

Xavier Soteras 
Managing Director 
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